
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 29 August 2014 No. 5542

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 29 August 2014 5542

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  F1/18/2-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND CONSTRuC-

TION OF A PumP-STATION AT THE 
mASHARE IRRIGATION PROjECT IN 
THE KAvANGO EAST REGION: mINIS-
TRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$500-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 05 AuGuST 2015
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 23 JULY 2014 IOHOO AT MASHARE CFU IRRI-
GATION PROJECTS IN KAVANGO EAST.

TENDER NO: A25-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: CATERING AND RElATED SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 2014 
TO 31 AuGuST 2015: NATIONAl AS-
SEmBly.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/30-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENTS AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE ANTI CORRuPTION COm-
mISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF 12 (TWElvE) SCAN-

NERS FOR THE HumAN RESOuRCE 
DIvISION: mINISTRy OF EDuCATION

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE & RETICulATION OF lOW vOlT-
AGE NETWORKS, STREETlIGHTINGS 
AND CONNECTION OF GOvERNmENT 
BuIlDINGS IN OTjOzONDjuPA RE-
GION FOR THE 2014/2015 FINANCIAl 
yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES AND EN-
ERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300.00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDy, DESIGN, TEN-

DER DOCumENTATION, EvAluATION 
AND SuPERvISION OF WORKS FOR 
THE DEvElOPmENT OF zONE IN TO 
AN IRRIGATION PROjECT IN THE KA-
vANGO WEST REGION: mINISTRy OF 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND FOREST-
Ry.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300.00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-9/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF NEW CuTTING 

AND POlISHING FACIlITIES AT 
NOORDOEWER IN THE KARAS RE-
GION FOR THE mINISTRy OF mINES 
AND ENERGy. mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400.00
ClOSING DATE 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-10/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF A vETERINARy 

ClINIC AND STAFF ACCOmmODA-
TION FACIlITIES IN OKAHAO, Omu-
SATI REGION FOR THE mINISTRy OF 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRy: mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400.00
ClOSING DATE 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/2-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PuBlIC SERvICE 

COmmISSION’S ANNuAl REPORT 
2013/2014: OFFICE OF THE PRImE mIN-
ISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/8-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: TRANSlATION AND PRINTING OF 

vE BOOKlET, FACIlITATION GuIDE, 
BASElINE SuRvEy REPORT AND NA-
TIONAl vOTER EDuCATION POlICy 
IN BRAIllE AND DESIGN, PRINT-
ING OF THE NATIONAl vOTER EDu-
CATION POlICy AND PRINTING OF 
POSTERS: ElECTORAl COmmISSION 
OF NAmIBIA.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 05 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-15/2014
DESCRIPTION: lAyOuT AND PRINTING OF THE 

GRADED READER STAGE 2 FOR 
KHOEKHOEGOWAB, SETSWANA, 
THImBuKuSHu, ju’HOANSI’ AND 
KHWEDAm OF THE NATIONAl lIT-
ERACy PROGRAmmE IN NAmIBIA 
(NlPN), DIRECTORATE OF ADulT ED-
uCATION (DAE): mINISTRy OF EDu-
CATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-16/2014
DESCRIPTION: lAyOuT AND PRINTING OF THE 

GRADED READER STAGE 2 FOR OS-
HINDONGA, OSHIKWANyAmA, OTjI-
HERERO, RumANyO, RuKWANGAlI 
AND SIlOzI OF THE NATIONAl lIT-
ERACy PROGRAmmE IN NAmIBIA 
(NlPN), DIRECTORATE OF ADulT ED-
uCATION (DAE): mINISTRy OF EDu-
CATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-11/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF KIOSK AT GROOTFON-

TEIN STATE HOSPITAl: mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-21/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FERTI-

lIzER FOR THE DRy lAND CROP PRO-
DuCTION PROGRAmmE (DCPP): mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  m24-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: REFuSE REmOvAl FOR THE PERIOD 

01 FEBRuARy 2015 TO 31 jANuARy 



5542  Government Gazette 29 August 2014 3

2017: mINISTRy OF yOuTH NATIONAl 
SERvICE, SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: m24-5/2015
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECuRITy SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 FEBRuARy 2015 
TO 31 jANuARy 2017: mINISTRy OF 
yOuTH NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT 
AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/13-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSAlS ON HOW TO mAKE THE 

NAmIBIA mEDICINES REGulATORy 
COuNCIl SECRETARIAT AN AuTONO-
mOuS BODy: mINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  A9-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPmENT OF lEARNING SuP-

PORT mATERIAlS (TExTBOOKS) FOR 
All SuBjECTS OF THE SENIOR PRI-
mARy PHASE (GRADES 4, 5, 6 AND 7): 
mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$1000-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON FRIDAy 9 jANuARy 2015

TENDER NO: m13-70/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, TESTING OF Ful-

ly EquIPPED AmBulANCES: HIGH 
ROOF PANEl vANS (PETROl OR DIE-
SEl), 4x4 HEAvy DuTy PICK uP (PET-
ROl), 4x2 SINGlE CAB RAISED BODy 
(PETROl OR DIESEl), AND 4x4 SIN-
GlE CAB RAISED BODy (PETROl OR 
DIESEl) vEHIClES FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 31 AuGuST 2017: 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO: F1/1 6-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: OBSERvATION AND COmPuTATION 

OF THE COORDINATES FOR FIvE 
CONTINuOuSly OPERATING REFER-
ENCE STATIONS AND THE FIRST OR-
DER GEODETIC NETWORK BEACONS 
IN zONE 1 TO 5: mINISTRy OF lANDS 
AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-15/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FOuR 

(4) RICE TRANSPlANTERS, TWENTy 
THOuSAND (20 000) SEEDTRAyS, ONE 
(1) STRAW BAIlER & ONE (1) RAKE 
AND ONE (1) luCERNE mOWER TO 
THE GREEN SCHEmE PROjECTS: mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-16/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, TESTING AND 

COmmISSIONING OF FOuR (4) 3 
TON ROuGH TERRAIN FORKlIFTS 
AND ONE (1) 1.8 TON BATTERy POW-
ERED FORKlIFT TO GREEN SCHEmE 

PROjECTS: mINISTRy OF AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-17/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, TESTING AND 

COmmISSIONING OF TWO (2) SIx 
ROWS COmBINE HARvESTERS TO 
THE GREEN SCHEmE PROjECTS: mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-18/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, TESTING AND 

COmmISSIONING OF ImPlEmENTS 
TO GREEN SCHEmE PROjECTS: mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-19/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, TESTING & COm-

mISSIONING OF TWENTy (20) 4x4 
TRACTORS, TEN (10) 4x2 TRACTORS, 
NINE (9) DISC HARROWS, THREE (3) 
mOulD BOARD PlOuGHS, TEN (10) 
BOOm SPRAyERS, FORTy (40) KNAP-
SACK SPRAyERS, TWENTy (20) RIP-
PERS, TWElvE (12) INTERROW Cul-
TIvATORS & TWENTy (20) PEARl 
mIllET PlANTERS TO THE DRylAND 
CROP PRODuCTION PROGRAmmE: 
mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
& FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/2-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: WATER SuPPly PROvISION TO THE 

DISPlACED COmmuNITIES IN THE 
KAvANGO EAST REGION FOR THE 
mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 15 JULY 2014 11H00AM AT DWSSC KAVANGO RE-
GIONAL OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM IN RUNDU.

TENDER NO: A18/1-22/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF EquIP-

mENT AND CONSTRuCTION mATERI-
AlS FOR IN-HOuSE INSTAllATION OF 
WATER SuPPly INFRASTRuCTuRES 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 2014 
TO 31 AuGuST 2015: mINISTRy OF AG-
RICulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-20/2014
DESCRIPTION: NuRSERy mANAGEmENT TECH-

NIquES TRAINING AND EvAluATION 
OF THE DIRECTORATE OF FOREST-
Ry (DOF) mAIN NuRSERIES IN THE 
COuNTRy. mINISTRy OF AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 july 2014

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-



4 Government Gazette 29 August 2014 5542

MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


